Total MFP grant awards through September 2016, initial award dates and
identified end dates for MFP funded transitions

Cumulative Award

Total 2007-2016

Initial Award Date

Date of Last MFP
Funded Transition*

Alabama
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

$20,110,401
$59,838,949
$197,640,171
$21,878,138
$234,576,991
$14,264,778
$34,658,883
$159,170,550
$7,798,138
$21,859,299
$45,195,803
$92,059,136
$77,661,590
$65,487,431
$74,068,555
$83,884,594
$10,371,462
$178,803,155
$95,060,502
$88,242,009
$76,608,425
$30,576,695
$82,353,917
$9,306,595
$22,184,278
$10,943,591
$13,972,772
$120,250,213
$595,839
$184,796,857
$46,254,702
$31,340,262
$380,488,044
$52,023,929
$22,655,153
$153,143,765
$17,859,069
$8,237,969
$5,959,028
$67,363,025
$397,958,482
$15,862,913
$80,380,082
$190,029,341
$17,283,347
$64,386,314

September 27, 2012
January 1, 2007
January 1, 2007

April 1, 2011
January 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
April 1, 2011
May 1, 2007
January 1, 2007
January 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
April 1, 2011
January 1, 2007
April 1, 2011
January 1, 2007
April 1, 2011
April 1, 2011
January 1, 2007

September 27, 2012

January 1, 2007

April 1, 2011
January 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
April 1, 2011
January 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
January 1, 2007
January 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
May 1, 2007
April 1, 2011
April 1, 2011
September 27, 2012
April 1, 2011
January 1, 2007
April 1, 2011
May 1, 2007
January 1, 2007
April 1, 2011
January 1, 2007

December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2017
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2017
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
June 30, 2017
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2016
September 30, 2017
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
March 31, 2016
December 31, 2018
N/A

December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
July 31, 2018
September 30, 2011
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
June 30, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2017
December 31, 2017
December 31, 2017
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018
December 31, 2018

Note: The table represents funding awarded to states. Funding for planning grants, quality initiatives and
reductions associated with sequestration are notreflected. States may choose to amend the identified

last date for MFP grant funded transitions based on the state’s MFP budget expenditures.
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In addition to the reported amounts, CMS provided 13 states $2,944,269 in planning grants in 2011 and
$6,100,000 in additional grant funding for quality initiatives in long-term services and supports. Together, CMS
has awarded states $3,694,489,411 in grant funding through the MFP demonstration.

New Mexico and Florida had no transitions through the program, rescinding grant awards in January 2012 and
August 2013 respectively. Oregon inactivated their program in 2011 and officially closed out the grant in September
2016.

CMS = Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services; MFP = Money Follows the Person.
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